

**CITY OF WESTOVER  
MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
SOLOMON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.  
Thrasher Project #030-10222**

Item	WVDOH ITEM #	Qty.	Unit	DESCRIPTION	ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		PRESTON CONTRACTORS, INC Kingwood, WV WV #001285		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		PARROTTA PAVING, INC. Dellslow, WV WV #001946		WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		STONE PAVING, INC Reedsville, WV WV #025245	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																		
C1	204001-000	1	LS	Mobilization / Demobilization	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,005.13	\$ 3,005.13	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
C2	636001-001	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,700.43	\$ 20,700.43	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,315.00	\$ 20,315.00
C3	207001-001	170	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 54.70	\$ 9,299.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 19.82	\$ 3,369.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 8,925.00
C4	228001-000	3,465	SY	Subgrade Prep	\$ 1.85	\$ 6,410.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 3,395.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,969.50
C5	207033-000	250	SY	Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 1,047.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
C6	307005-001	395	TN	Aggregate Base Course, Class 9	\$ 30.30	\$ 11,968.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 35.12	\$ 13,872.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00
C7	642009-001	4,410	LF	Ditching	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 8,334.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,460.00
C8	604050-016	195	LF	18-IN HDPE Culvert	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 86.10	\$ 16,789.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 17,413.50
C9	604050-024	80	LF	36-IN HDPE Culvert	\$ 123.55	\$ 9,884.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 131.98	\$ 10,558.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
C10	218001-000	7	EA	Outlet Protection	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 3,773.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 659.36	\$ 4,615.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
C11	218001-000	7	EA	Inlet Protection	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 588.73	\$ 4,121.11	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00
C12	240001-000	570	LF	Clean Culvert	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00
C13	652003-000	1	LS	Site Seeding	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,343.64	\$ 2,343.64	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C14	642012-001	140	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 1,055.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
C15	663002-040	6,100	LF	Centerline, Type II - 6 IN	\$ 0.83	\$ 5,063.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,525.00
C16	663001-026	12,200	LF	Edge Line, Type II - 6 IN	\$ 0.42	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,050.00
C17	307005-000	1,985	TN	Aggregate Base Course, Class 1	\$ 19.25	\$ 38,211.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 41,685.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 45,655.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 61,435.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,625.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 46,250.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 126,559.00		\$ 156,549.00		\$ 161,017.00		\$ 163,383.00		\$ 164,946.98		\$ 179,865.00		\$ 205,228.50	

Item	WVDOH Item #	QTY	Unit	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
ALT 1-1	201001-000	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,609.49	\$ 1,609.49	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
ALT 1-2	642012-001	100	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00		
ALT 1-3	207001-001	100	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 25.80	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.46	\$ 2,246.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00		
ALT 1-4	636001-001	360	TN	Shot Rock	\$ 25.35	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 50.21	\$ 18,075.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00		
ALT 1-5	218001-000	40	TN	Rip Rap	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00		
ALT 1-6	307005-001	10	TN	Aggregate Base, Class 9	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 93.82	\$ 938.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00		
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>					\$ 15,346.00		\$ 23,350.00		\$ 30,050.00		\$ 41,430.00		\$ 25,889.29		\$ 27,900.00		\$ 32,950.00			

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com



**CITY OF WESTOVER  
MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
SOLOMON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.  
Thrasher Project #030-10222**

Item	WVDOH ITEM #	Qty.	Unit	DESCRIPTION	PETRUCCI BROTHERS, LLC Farmington, WV WV #004909		HIGH POINT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. Buckhannon, WV WV #026530		J.F. ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. Beckley, WV WV #000228		WOLFE LANDSCAPES PLUS, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #038854		LAURITA EXCAVATING, INC. Morgantown, WV WV #001135	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
				<b>BASE BID</b>														
C1	204001-000	1	LS	Mobilization / Demobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
C2	636001-001	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 27,380.00	\$ 27,380.00	\$ 65,575.00	\$ 65,575.00
C3	207001-001	170	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,630.00
C4	228001-000	3,465	SY	Subgrade Prep	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 9.29	\$ 32,189.85	\$ 35.00	\$ 121,275.00
C5	207033-000	250	SY	Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00
C6	307005-001	395	TN	Aggregate Base Course, Class 9	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,985.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 10,072.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 15,207.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 16,096.25
C7	642009-001	4,410	LF	Ditching	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 17,066.70	\$ 26.50	\$ 116,865.00
C8	604050-016	195	LF	18-IN HDPE Culvert	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 52.17	\$ 10,173.15	\$ 135.00	\$ 26,325.00
C9	604050-024	80	LF	36-IN HDPE Culvert	\$ 112.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 91.15	\$ 7,292.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00
C10	218001-000	7	EA	Outlet Protection	\$ 985.71	\$ 6,899.97	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,690.00
C11	218001-000	7	EA	Inlet Protection	\$ 985.71	\$ 6,899.97	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415.00
C12	240001-000	570	LF	Clean Culvert	\$ 10.55	\$ 6,013.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 11,001.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 8,692.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00
C13	652003-000	1	LS	Site Seeding	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
C14	642012-001	140	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 5.35	\$ 749.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 4,011.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.37	\$ 1,171.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 630.00
C15	663002-040	6,100	LF	Centerline, Type II - 6 IN	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 5,307.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,250.00
C16	663001-026	12,200	LF	Edge Line, Type II - 6 IN	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,400.00
C17	307005-000	1,985	TN	Aggregate Base Course, Class 1	\$ 45.51	\$ 90,337.35	\$ 22.00	\$ 43,670.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 49,823.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 43,670.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 43,670.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 55,580.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 65,505.00
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		\$ 205,776.29		\$ 209,349.50		\$ 239,953.50		\$ 270,752.50		\$ 275,985.00		\$ 299,021.00		\$ 532,131.25

Item	WVDOH Item #	QTY	Unit	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
ALT 1-1	201001-000	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
ALT 1-2	642012-001	100	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 5.35	\$ 535.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.37	\$ 837.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00		
ALT 1-3	207001-001	100	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00		
ALT 1-4	636001-001	360	TN	Shot Rock	\$ 43.11	\$ 15,519.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00		
ALT 1-5	218001-000	40	TN	Rip Rap	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00		
ALT 1-6	307005-001	10	TN	Aggregate Base, Class 9	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 407.50		
				<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>		\$ 31,684.60		\$ 16,505.00		\$ 35,430.00		\$ 47,800.00		\$ 19,005.00		\$ 39,197.00		\$ 45,337.50		



600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)